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QPntsCreditsTitleCourse IdGrade GradeTitle QPntsCreditsCourse Id

Summer  2002

A 12.00MAC512 A 3.00Family Systems Thrpy

A 12.00

24.00

24.00

4.00

4.00

MAC522 A 3.00Abusive Relationshps

6.00 6.00 6.006.00

6.00 6.00 6.006.00

Total

Term

QPntsGPACrd GPAEarned

Cum

Attempt

Fall  2002

A 12.00MAC502 A 3.00Group Therapy

A 12.00

24.00

48.00

4.00

4.00

MAC514 A 3.00Dvlpmntl Thry/Psych

12.00 12.00 12.0012.00

6.00 6.00 6.006.00

Total

Term

QPntsGPACrd GPAEarned

Cum

Attempt

Spring  2003

A- 11.01MAC601 A- 3.00Psychopathology

A- 11.01

22.02

70.02

3.67

3.89

MAC620 A- 3.00Ethical Cnslng/Famly

18.00 18.00 18.0018.00

6.00 6.00 6.006.00

Total

Term

QPntsGPACrd GPAEarned

Cum

Attempt

Summer  2003

A- 11.01MAC503 A- 3.00Individual Therapy

A 12.00

23.01

93.03

3.84

3.88

mac671 A 3.00Expressive Psychothr

24.00 24.00 24.0024.00

6.00 6.00 6.006.00

Total

Term

QPntsGPACrd GPAEarned

Cum

Attempt

Fall  2003

A 12.00MAC521 A 3.00Gender/Ethnicity

B 9.00

21.00

114.03

3.50

3.80

MAC602 B 3.00Asmt/Trmt Planning

30.00 30.00 30.0030.00

6.00 6.00 6.006.00

Total

Term

QPntsGPACrd GPAEarned

Cum

Attempt

Spring  2004

A 12.00

12.00

126.03

4.00

3.82

MAC570 A 3.00Counsl Career Dvlpmt

33.00 33.00 33.0033.00

3.00 3.00 3.003.00

Total

Term

QPntsGPACrd GPAEarned

Cum

Attempt

Fall  2008

A 12.00

12.00

138.03

4.00

3.83

MAC651 A 3.00Trmt Substance Abuse

36.00 36.00 36.0036.00

3.00 3.00 3.003.00

Total

Term

QPntsGPACrd GPAEarned

Cum

Attempt

Spring  2009

A 12.00

12.00

150.03

4.00

3.85

MAC695 A 3.00ST:Latino/a Values

39.00 39.00 39.0039.00

3.00 3.00 3.003.00

Total

Term

QPntsGPACrd GPAEarned

Cum

Attempt

Summer  2009

A 12.00

12.00

162.03

4.00

3.86

MAC670 A 3.00Stats/Rsrch Cnslrs

42.00 42.00 42.0042.00

3.00 3.00 3.003.00

Total

Term

QPntsGPACrd GPAEarned

Cum

Attempt

Fall  2009

P 0.00

0.00

162.03

0.00

3.86

MAC691 P 3.00Counseling Intern I

45.00 45.00 42.0045.00

3.00 3.00 0.003.00

Total

Term

QPntsGPACrd GPAEarned

Cum

Attempt

Spring  2010

P 0.00

0.00

162.03

0.00

3.86

MAC692 P 3.00Counseling Intern II

48.00 48.00 42.0048.00

3.00 3.00 0.003.00

Total

Term

QPntsGPACrd GPAEarned

Cum

Attempt

End of Transcript




