Saint Martin's University
Office of the Registrar 5000 Abbey Way SE Lacey, WA 98503-7500

Name: Susan K Purbeck

Program/Degree/Curriculum: Graduate/MAC/Master of Arts in Counseling

Psychology

Degree/Date Granted: MAC May 8, 2010

**Previous Institution:** Pacific Lutheran University, BA Pierce College

Honors: Cumulative GPA: 3.86

Course lo	t	Title		Grade	Credits	QPnts	Course I	d	Title		Grad	le Credits	QPnts
		Summer 2002						Spring 2004					
MAC512		Family Sy			3.00	12.00	MAC570		Counsl Ca	areer Dvlp	omt <b>A</b>	3.00	12.00
MAC522		Abusive R	elationsh	ps A	3.00	12.00		Attempt	Earned	Total	GPACrd	QPnts	GPA
	Attempt	Earned	Total	GPACrd	QPnts	GPA	Term	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	12.00	4.00
Term	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	24.00	4.00	Cum	33.00	33.00	33.00	33.00	126.03	3.82
Cum	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	24.00	4.00							
										Fall 20	08		
			Fall 200	2		77	MAC651	1	Trmt Sub	stance Ab	ouse A	3.00	12.00
MAC502		Group The	erapy	A	3.00	12.00	1	VI A					
MAC514		Dvlpmntl 7		h/A	3.00	12.00		Attempt			GPACrd	QPnts	GPA
		•				1X	Term	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	12.00	4.00
	Attempt	Earned	///	GPACrd	QPnts	GPA	Cum 5	36.00	36.00	36.00	36.00	138.03	3.83
Term	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	24.00	4.00		BENE		\\\			
Cum	12.00	12.00	12.00	12.00	48.00	4.00				Spring 2	\		
		_	///				MAC695	1	ST:Latino	a Values	\\ A	3.00	12.00
			Spring 20	/ /		-		Attempt	Earned	Total	GPACrd	QPnts	GPA
MAC601		Psychopat		Α-	3.00	11.01	Term	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	12.00	4.00
MAC620		Ethical Cn	sIng/Fam	ly A-	3.00	11.01	Cum	39.00	39.00	39.00	39.00	150.03	3.85
	Attempt	Earned	Total	GPACrd	QPnts	GPA	10		(1)				
Term	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	22.02	3.67			s	ummer	2009		
Cum	18.00	18.00	18.00	18.00	70.02	3.89	MAC670		Stats/Rsr	ch Cnslrs	/ A	3.00	12.00
					TAM I	SIC			// (	///	/		
Summer 2003					-/7	1. 4.	Attempt	//	_ ///	GPACrd	QPnts	GPA	
MAC503		Individual	Therapy	A-	3.00	11.01	Term	3.00	3.00	3.00	3.00	12.00	4.00
mac671		Expressive	e Psychot	hr A	3.00	12.00	Cum	42.00	42.00	42.00	42.00	162.03	3.86
	_		_		AZ			74					
	Attempt	Earned		GPACrd	QPnts	GPA	I.O.F			Fall 20			
Term	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	23.01	3.84	MAC691	) ///	Counselin	ig Intern I	Р	3.00	0.00
Cum	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	93.03	3.88		Attempt	Earned	Total	GPACrd	QPnts	GPA
			F-II 000				Term	3.00	3.00	3.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1440504		0 1 /5:	Fall 200		0.00	10.00	Cum	45.00	45.00	45.00	42.00	162.03	3.86
MAC521		Gender/Et	-	. A	3.00	12.00							
MAC602		Asmt/Trmt	Planning	ј В	3.00	9.00			;	Spring 2	010		
	Attempt	Earned	Total	GPACrd	QPnts	GPA	MAC692		Counselir			3.00	0.00
Term	6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00	21.00	3.50							
Cum	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	114.03	3.80		-	Earned		GPACrd	QPnts	GPA
							Term	3.00	3.00	3.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
							Cum	48.00	48.00	48.00	42.00	162.03	3.86
							End of Transcript						





# OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR 5000 ABBEY WAY SE LACEY, WASHINGTON 98503

Established in 1895 Saint Martin's College 1895 – 2005 Saint Martin's University August 8, 2005 -Present

# ACCREDITATIONS:

Northwest Commission on Colleges and Universities American Board of Engineering Technology

#### CALENDAR:

Credit is awarded in semester hours.

# REQUIREMENTS FOR GRADUATION:

Prior to 1993, 120 semester credits were required for a Bachelor's degree. From 1993 through summer 2014, 128 semester credits were required. Beginning fall 2014, 120 semester credits are required for a Bachelor's degree.

## COURSE NUMBERING

001 - 099 = No college credit.

100 - 199 = normally taken at freshman level

200 - 299 = normally taken at sophomore level

300 - 399 = normally taken at junior level and

counted as upper division

400 - 499 = normally taken at senior level and

counted as upper division

500 - 699 = Graduate level courses

### GRADING

Prior to 1983 "+/-" not calculated in grade point average.

After 1983:

A+	4.00
A	4.00
A-	3.67
B+	3.33
В	3.00
B-	2.67
C+	2.33
C	2.00
C-	1.67
D+	1.33
D	1.00
D-	0.67
F	0.00
XF - Failure for	0.00
non-attendance	
I - Incomplete	not calculated in GPA
IP -In Progress	not calculated in GPA
NG - Non Graded	not calculated in GPA
AU - Audit	not calculated in GPA
P - Pass	credit only, no points
NP - No Pass	not calculated in GPA
W - Withdrawal	not calculated in GPA

# NOTES:

K - Incomplete

In accordance with the Federal Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act, this transcript is issued on the condition that it is not to be released to a third party without the student's permission.

(not used after 1974)